

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. No. 4616/2005 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../ 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2004 in GA No. 3015/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RANDHIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 29/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file Special leave petition granted.

Issue notice.

The investigation as directed by the High Court shall go on and
it may be

completed expeditiously without prejudice to the petitioner's contention.

The report of the investigation may be placed befo
re the High Court as well as

before this Court on the next date of hearing.

Lata Bhardwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap

Court Master

Court Master